

December 6, 2023

Nippon Sanso Ingasco to become a Wholly Owned Subsidiary

Nippon Sanso Holdings Corporation (President CEO: Toshihiko Hamada) hereby announces that it has agreed to acquire a minority interest in its subsidiary Nippon Sanso Ingasco, Inc. from its joint venture partner CHUGASCO HOLDINGS, INC. and make it a wholly owned subsidiary.

NIPPON SANSO HOLDINGS Corporation

Public Relations Nshd.Info@nipponsanso-hd.co.jp

The Nippon Sanso Holdings Group is the world's fourth-largest supplier of industrial, electronic, and medical gases, operating in four geographic regions - Japan, U.S., Europe and Asia & Oceania - covering over 30 countries and regions. In addition, the Thermos business supplies THERMOS branded products to more than 120 countries worldwide. Since its foundation as Nippon Sanso Ltd. in 1910, the group stands for creating social value through innovative gas solutions that increase industrial productivity, enhance human well-being and contribute to a more sustainable future. With more than 19,000 employees, together, we are "The Gas Professionals" and we all have the same goal: "Making life better through gas technology"